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SUNY STUDENT OPINION SURVEY (FORM B) SUMMARY REPORT 06/24/06 PAGE i

2965 SUFFOLK COUNTY COMM CLG SELDEN, NY CODE 9999

GENERAL INFORMATION ABOUT THIS SUMMARY REPORT

IN ADDITION TO THE INTRODUCTORY PAGES, THIS REPORT
COMPRISES UP TO 29 PAGES OF SUMMARY DATA THAT PROVIDE
AN OVERVIEW OF YOUR INSTITUTION’S RESULTS FOR THE FIVE
SUNY SOS SECTIONS LISTED BELOW.

SECTION I:
SECTION 1II:
SECTION III:
SECTION 1IV:
SECTION V:

COLLEGE IMPRESSIONS AND PLANS

COLLEGE SERVICES AND FACILITIES

COLLEGE ENVIRONMENT, EXPERIENCES, AND OUTCOMES
BACKGROUND INFORMATION

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS

FOR INFORMATION/ASSISTANCE RELATED TO...

1) ORDERING,
CONTACT:

SCANNING, AND REPORTING

VI BITTERMAN, PROGRAM COORDINATOR
SURVEY RESEARCH SERVICES

(319) 337-1098
VI.BITTERMAN@ACT .ORG

2) RESEARCH-RELATED ISSUES (SUCH AS DATA ANALYSES,
INTERPRETATION OF RESULTS, ETC.)

CONTACT:

RANDY MCCLANAHAN, SENICR RESEARCH ASSOCIATE
SURVEY RESEARCH SERVICES

(319) 337-1440

RANDY .MCCLANAHAN@ACT .ORG

BELOW ARE EXPLANATIONS AND INFORMATION THAT MAY HELP
YOU INTERPRET THE FINDINGS PRESENTED IN THIS REPORT.

COLUMN HEADINGS

N = NUMBER RESPONDING TO ITEM

% W BL = PERCENT OF TOTAL SCANNED (INCLUDING BLANK RESPONSES)

% W/0 BL = PERCENT OF TOTAL SCANNED (EXCLUDING BLANK RESPONSES)

% = PERCENT OF NUMBER (N) RESPONDING TO ITEM

* = AVERAGES WERE CALCULATED AFTER EXCLUDING BLANKS (‘NOT
AVAILABLE,’ ‘DID NOT USE,’ AND ‘NOT APPLICABLE’ EXCLUDED
WHERE APPROPRIATE)

SD = STANDARD DEVIATION

SCALES

SECTION I-3
S=DEFINITELY YES, 4=PROBABLY YES, 3=UNCERTAIN,
2=PROBABLY NO, 1=DEFINITELY NO

SECTION I-5
5=VERY HIGH, 4=HIGH, 3=AVERAGE,
2= 0W, 1=VERY LOW

SECTION I-6 II, III-A
5=VERY SATISFIED, 4=SATISFIED, 3=NEITHER SATISFIED NOR
DISSATISFIED, 2=DISSATISFIED, 1=VERY DISSATISFIED

SECTION III-B
4=MAJOR PROBLEM, 3=MODERATE PROBLEM,
2=MINOR PROBLEM, 1=NOT A PROBLEM

SECTION III-C
5=VERY FREQUENTLY, 4=FREQUENTLY, 3=SOMETIMES,
2=RARELY, 1=NEVER

SECTION III-D
5=VERY LARGE CONTRIBUTION
TIO

R
3-MODERATE CONTRIBU
3=MODERATE CONTRIBU N,

ACT
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SUNY STUDENT OPINION SURVEY (FORM B) SUMMARY REPORT 06/24/06 PAGE 1
2965 SUFFOLK COUNTY COMM CLG SELDEN, NY CODE 9999

SUMMARY FOR SECTION I: COLLEGE IMPRESSIONS AND PLANS

ITEM 1: WHAT IS YOUR PRIMARY EDUCATIONAL GOAL AT THIS INSTITUTION?

N % W BL % W/0 BL
TRANSFER AFTER EARNING A DEGREE/CERTIFICATE 513 55.8 57.4
TRANSFER WITHOUT EARNING A DEGREE/CERTIFICATE 107 11.6 12.0
EARN A DEGREE/CERTIFICATE WITH PLANS FOR EMPLOYMENT 197 21.4 22.1
ENROLL IN COURSEWORK TO LEARN OR UPGRADE JOB SKILLS 26 2.8 2.9
(NOT SEEKING A DEGREE OR CERTIFICATE)
ENROLL IN COURSEWORK FOR PERSONAL ENRICHMENT 10 1.1 1.1
(NOT SEEKING A DEGREE OR CERTIFICATE)
ENROLL IN COURSEWORK TGO OBTAIN A HIGH SCHOOL GED 1 0.1 0.1
UNCERTAIN 39 4.2 4.4
BLANK 26 2.8 N/A
TOTAL 919 100.0 100.0

ITEM 2: AT THE TIME YOU FIRST ENROLLED, THIS COLLEGE WAS YOUR:

N % W BL % W/0 BL
FIRST CHOICE 545 59.3 61.0
SECOND CHOICE 183 19.9 20.5
THIRD CHOICE 52 5.7 5.8
FOURTH OR LOWER CHOICE 113 12.3 12.7
BLANK 26 2.8 N/A
TOTAL 918 100.0 100.0

AT



SUNY STUDENT OPINION SURVEY (FORM B) SUMMARY REPORT 06/24/06 PAGE 2
2965 SUFFOLK COUNTY COMM CLG SELDEN, NY CODE 9999

SUMMARY FOR SECTION I: COLLEGE IMPRESSIONS AND PLANS

ITEM 3: IF YOU COULD START OVER, WOULD YOU CHOOSE TO ATTEND THIS COLLEGE AGAIN?

N % W BL % W/0 BL
DEFINITELY YES 353 38.4 / 39.2
PROBABLY YES 315 34.3 35.0
UNCERTAIN 134 14.6 14.9
PROBABLY NO 61 6.6 6.8
DEFINITELY NO 37 4.0 4.1
BLANK 18 2.1 N/A
TOTAL 919 100.0 100.0

TOTAL GROUP AVERAGE ON A 5-PT SCALE = 3.98 ; SD = 1.09

ITEM 4: COMPARED TO YOUR EXPECTATIONS, YOUR ACADEMIC EXPERIENCES AT THIS COLLEGE HAVE:

N % W BL % W/0 BL
EXCEEDED YOUR EXPECTATIONS. 197 21.4 22.1
MET YOUR EXPECTATIONS. 604 65.7 67.8
NOT MET YOUR EXPECTATIONS. 80 9.8 10. 1
BLANK 28 3.0 N/A
TOTAL 919 100.0 100.0

ACT



SUNY STUDENT OPINION SURVEY (FORM B) SUMMARY REPORT 06/24/06 PAGE 3
2965 SUFFOLK COUNTY COMM CLG SELDEN, NY CODE 9999

SUMMARY FOR SECTION I: COLLEGE IMPRESSIONS AND PLANS

ITEM 5: WHAT IS YOUR OVERALL IMPRESSION OF THE QUALITY OF EDUCATION AT THIS COLLEGE?

N % W BL % W/0 BL

VERY HIGH 91 8.9’ 10.1
HIGH 414 45.0%,° 46.2
AVERAGE 358 39.0 39.9
LOwW 27 2.9 3.0
VERY LOW 7 0.8 0.8
BLANK 22 2.4 N/A

TOTAL 919 100.0 100.0

TOTAL GROUP AVERAGE ON A 5-PT SCALE = 3.62 ; SD = 0.74

ITEM 6: HOW SATISFIED ARE YOU WITH THIS COLLEGE IN GENERAL?

N % W BL % W/0 BL
VERY SATISFIED 170 18.5. ° 19.0
SATISFIED 536 58.3 60.0
NEITHER SATISFIED NOR DISSATISFIED 145 15.8 16.2
DISSATISFIED 33 3.6 3.7
VERY DISSATISFIED 9 1.0 1.0
BLANK 26 2.8 N/A
TOTAL 919 100.0 100.0

TOTAL GROUP AVERAGE ON A 5-PT SCALE = 3.92 ; sD = 0.77

ACT



SUNY STUDENT OPINION SURVEY (FORM B) SUMMARY REPORT 06/24/06 PAGE 4,
2965 SUFFOLK COUNTY COMM CLG SELDEN, NY CODE 9998

SUMMARY FOR SECTION II: COLLEGE SERVICES AND FACILITIES

SATISFACTION WITH COLLEGE SERVICES AND FACILITIES FOR THOSE WHO HAVE USED - SATISFACTION RANK ORDERED
TOTAL SCANNED = 919 PAGE 1 OF 2

o . **%% RANKED BY SATISFACTION ***

(5=VERY SATISFIED, 4=SATISFIED, 3=NEITHER SATISFIED NOR DISSATISFIED, 2=DISSATISFIED, 1=VERY DISSATISFIED)

N FOR ITEM . i U
RANK AVERAGE AVG*  SD NO. ITEM TEXT SO e
e mmmmem oo e e e e S S
1 729 3.95 0.79 4  LIBRARY RESOURCES : , - RS TN S poor
2 715 3.90 0.80 5  LIBRARY SERVICES ST ;
3 726 3.90 0.83 6 LIBRARY FACILITIES AN
4 671 3.83 0.96 14  INTERNET AND E-MAIL SERVICES
5 698 3.82 1.05 9  AVAILABILITY OF COMPUTERS WHEN YOU NEED THEM
6 493 3.75 0.89 11  LEARNING CENTERS (WRITING, LANGUAGE, MATH)
7 774 3.67 0.95 2  AVAILABILITY OF ACADEMIC ADVISOR
8 845 3.67 0.92 31 BILLING AND PAYMENT PROCESS
9 849 3.66 0.87 1 CLASSROOM FACILITIES
10 541 3.66 0.82 12  COURSE-RELATED LABORATORIES (NOT INCLUDING STUDIOS)
11 503 3.65 0.89 10 COMPUTER SUPPORT SERVICES
12 851 3.64 1.02 30 COURSE REGISTRATION PROCESS
13 763 3.63 0.98 3  INFORMATION PROVIDED BY ACADEMIC ADVISOR(S)
14 616 3.61 0.94 7  STUDY AREAS (NOT INCLUDING STUDIOS)
15 469 3.61 1.03 17  ATHLETIC FACILITIES
16 522 3.59 0.96 16 NEW STUDENT ORIENTATION
17 353 3.58 1.01 13 FINE AND PERFORMING ARTS STUDIOS (ART, DANCE, FILM, MUSIC, THEATER)
18 410 3.57 0.89 21  STUDENT HEALTH SERVICES
19 552 3.57 1.08 20 FINANCIAL AID SERVICES (NOT THE AMOUNT OF AID)
20 436 3.56 0.97 8 COLLEGE TUTORING SERVICES
21 435 3.52 0.88 19  CAMPUS CENTER/STUDENT UNION
22 420 3.52 1.05 {15  AVAILABILITY OF ON-LINE COURSES “n
23 851 3.47 0.99 28 COLLEGE BOOKSTORE SERVICES Y\ , .-
24 352 3.45 0.91 22 HEALTH AND WELLNESS PROGRAMS | /—
25 639 3.41 1.10 18 COLLEGE FOOD SERVICES L



SUNY STUDENT OPINION SURVEY (FORM B) SUMMARY REPORT 06/24/06 PAGE 5
2965  SUFFOLK COUNTY COMM CLG SELDEN, NY CODE 9999

SUMMARY FOR SECTION II: COLLEGE SERVICES AND FACILITIES

SATISFACTION WITH COLLEGE SERVICES AND FACILITIES FOR THOSE WHO HAVE USED -~ SATISFACTION RANK ORDERED
TOTAL SCANNED = 918 PAGE 2 OF 2

*x* RANKED BY SATISFACTION **x*

(5=VERY SATISFIED, 4=SATISFIED, 3=NEITHER SATISFIED NOR DISSATISFIED, 2=DISSATISFIED, 1=VERY DISSATISFIED)

N FOR ITEM
RANK AVERAGE AVG*  SD NO.  ITEM TEXT
26 322 3.41 0.99 24  CAREER PLANNING SERVICES AN L
27 828 3.40 1.06 26 GENERAL CONDITION OF BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS -
28 360 3.37 1.05 25 TRANSFER PLANNING ASSISTANCE ,
29 278 3.37 0.99 23 JOB PLACEMENT SERVICES g
30 743 3.36 1.01 29 COLLEGE SECURITY SERVICES N
31 839 2.75 1.27 27 PARKING FACILITIES ’

7 ¢
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SUNY STUDENT OPINION SURVEY (FORM B) SUMMARY REPORT 06/24/06
2865  SUFFOLK COUNTY COMM CLG SELDEN, NY CODE 9999

SUMMARY FOR SECTION II: COLLEGE SERVICES AND FACILITIES

SATISFACTION WITH COLLEGE SERVICES AND FACILITIES - FREQUENCIES AND PERCENTAGES

PAGE 6

PAGE 1t OF 3

107
11.6

112
12.2

151
16.4

170
18.5

156
17.0

265
28.8

446
48.5

186
20.2

374
40.7

383
41.7

337

44
4.1

44
4.8

37
4.0

38
4.1

37
4.0

TOTAL SCANNED = 919
NEITHER
ITEM VERY SATISFIED NOR VERY

NO ITEM TEXT SATISFIED SATISFIED DISSATISFIED DISSATISFIED DISSATISFIED
1 CLASSROOM FACILITIES N 113 435 217 69 15
% 12.3 47.3 23.6 7.5 1.6
2 AVAILABILITY OF ACADEMIC ADVISOR N 134 355 209 50 26
% 14.6 38.6 22.7 5.4 2.8
3 INFORMATION PROVIDED BY ACADEMIC N 127 345 200 62 29
ADVISOR(S) % 13.8 37.5 21.8 6.7 3.2
4 LIBRARY RESOURCES N 166 395 139 21 8
% 18 .1 43.0 15.1 2.3 0.9
5 LIBRARY SERVICES N 154 375 157 22 7
% 16.8 40.8 17.1 2.4 0.8
6 LIBRARY FACILITIES N 157 385 151 19 14
% 17.1 41.9 16.4 2.1 1.5
7 STUDY AREAS (NOT INCLUDING STUDIOS) N 92 276 182 47 19
% 10.0 30.0 19.8 5.1 2.1
8 COLLEGE TUTORING SERVICES N 75 160 151 36 14
% 8.2 17.4 16.4 3.9 1.5
9 AVAILABILITY OF COMPUTERS WHEN YOU N 203 278 131 62 24
NEED THEM % 22.1 30.3 14.3 6.7 2.6
10 COMPUTER SUPPORT SERVICES N 83 211 172 25 12
% 9.0 23.0 18.7 2.7 1.3
11 LEARNING CENTERS N 93 227 144 15 14
(WRITING, LANGUAGE, MATH) % 10.1 24.7 15.7 1.6 1.5
12 COURSE-RELATED LABORATORIES N 68 262 176 27 8
(NOT INCLUDING STUDIOS) % 7.4 28.5 19.2 2.9 0.9

36.7



SUNY STUDENT OPINION SURVEY (FORM B) SUMMARY REPORT

2965 SUFFOLK COUNTY COMM CLG

SUMMARY FOR SECTION II:

SELDEN, NY

SATISFACTION WITH COLLEGE SERVICES AND FACILITIES - FREQUENCIES AND PERCENTAGES

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

FINE AND PERFORMING ARTS STUDIOS (ART,
DANCE, FILM, MUSIC, THEATER)

INTERNET AND E-MAIL SERVICES

AVAILABILITY OF ON-LINE COURSES

NEW STUDENT ORIENTATION

ATHLETIC FACILITIES

COLLEGE FOOD SERVICES

CAMPUS CENTER/STUDENT UNION

FINANCIAL AID SERVICES (NOT THE AMOUNT
OF AID)

STUDENT HEALTH SERVICES

HEALTH AND WELLNESS PROGRAMS

JOB PLACEMENT SERVICES

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

of

/o

%

VERY

63
6.9

158
17.2

46
5.0

101
11.0

SATISFIED

136
14.8

316
34.4

163
16.6

222
24 .2

218
23.7

267
29.1

188
20.5

229
234.9

175
19.0

136
14.8

88

NEITHER
SATISFIED NOR
DISSATISFIED DISSATISFIED DISSATISFIED

110
12.0

144
16.7

134
14.6

160
17 .4

112
t2.2

i66
18.1

161
17.5

140
i5.2

147
16.0

121
13.2

COLLEGE SERVICES AND FACILITIES

06/24/06
CODE 9999
TOTAL SCANNED = 919

VERY

PAGE 7

PAGE 2 OF 3

207
22.5

458
49.8

357
38.8

409
44.5

241
26.2

440
47.9

327
35.6

471
51.3

530
57.7

603
65.6



SUNY STUDENT OPINION SURVEY (FORM B) SUMMARY REPORT 06/24/06

2965 SUFFOLK COUNTY COMM CLG

SUMMARY FOR SECTION 1II:

SATISFACTION WITH COLLEGE SERVICES AND FACILITIES -

26

27

M)
(o]

31

CAREER PLANNING SERVICES

TRANSFER PLANNING ASSISTANCE

GENERAL CONDITION OF BUILDINGS

AND GROUNDS

PARKING FACILITIES

COLLEGE BOOKSTORE SERVICES

COURSE REGISTRATION PROCESS

BILLING AND PAYMENT PROCESS

SELDEN, Ny

FREQUENCIES AND PERCENTAGES

VERY

46
5.0

104
11.3

53
5.8

139
15.1

122
13.3

SATISFIED

114
12.4

131
14.3

335
36.5

246
26.8

388
42.2

286
31.1

423
46.0

432
47.0

NEITHER
SATISFIED NOR
DISSATISFIED

122
13.3

115
12.5

227
24 .7

172
18.7

241
26.2

263
28.6

177
19.3

208
22.6

CODE 9989

COLLEGE SERVICES AND FACILITIES

PAGE 8

PAGE 3 OF 3

111
12.1

171
18.6

VERY
DISSATISFIED DISSATISFIED

197
21.4

N/A OR
DID NOT
USE BLANK
556 41
60.5 4.5
510 49
55.5 5.3
50 41
5.4 4.5
38 42
4.1 4.6
27 41
2.9 4.5
134 a2
14.6 4.6
26 42
2.8 4.6
32 42
3.5 4.6

ACT



PART A:

2965

SUNY STUDENT OPINION SURVEY (FORM B) SUMMARY REPORT 06/24/06 PAGE 9

SUFFOLK COUNTY COMM CLG SELDEN, NY CODE 8999

SUMMARY FOR SECTION III: COLLEGE ENVIRONMENT, EXPERIENCES, AND OUTCOMES

SATISFACTION WITH COLLEGE ENVIRONMENT, EXPERIENCES, AND OUTCOMES FOR THOSE WHO HAVE USED -
SATISFACTION AVERAGES RANK ORDERED

TOTAL SCANNED = 919 PAGE 1 OF 2

RANK AVERAGE

# FOR

(5=VERY SATISFIED,

AVG*

ACADEMIC ENVIRONMENT

NOUORWON -

879
852
702
727
333
867
515

NWWWWWwW

COLLEGE INFORMATION

WN =

745
824
705

STUDENT LIFE

393
341
427
637
391

355
403
322
302
288

365
398
213

NN W

WWwwww

WWwwWwww

SD

200000

- =0 00000 O-+-+0O0

.84
.92
.00

ITEM
NO.

~NWOR AN

*** RANKED BY SATISFACTION WITHIN AREA k**

4=SATISFIED, 3=NEITHER SATISFIED NOR DISSATISFIED, 2=DISSATISFIED, 1=VERY DISSATISFIED)

ITEM TEXT

CLASS SIZE CONSIDERING THE TYPE OF CLASS

QUALITY OF INSTRUCTION

AVAILABILITY OF INSTRUCTORS OUTSIDE OF CLASS

AVAILABILITY OF COURSES FOR GRADUATION REQUIREMENTS ) !
AVAILABILITY OF INTERNSHIPS ‘
AVAILABILITY OF COURSES YOU WANT AT TIMES YOU CAN TAKE THEM

PURPOSES FOR WHICH TECHNOLOGY FEES ARE USED .

COLLEGE CATALOG (PRINTED OR ON-LINE)
COLLEGE WEBSITE
COMMUNICATION OF COLLEGE NEWS/INFORMATION TO STUDENTS

GUEST SPEAKERS UUISLIUE UF CLADS

CULTURAL PROGRAMS (ART, DANCE, FILM, MUSIC, THEATER)
OPPORTUNITIES FOR INVOLVEMENT IN CAMPUS CLUBS/ACTIVITIES
PERSONAL SAFETY/SECURITY ON CAMPUS

YOUR SOCIAL SUPPORT NETWORK ON CAMPUS

COLLEGE SOCIAL ACTIVITIES

STUDENT NEWSPAPER

RECREATIONAL AND INTRAMURAL PROGRAMS
OPPORTUNITIES FOR COMMUNITY SERVICE
STUDENT GOVERNMENT

STUDENT INPUT IN COLLEGE POLICIES/PLANS
PURPOSES FOR WHICH STUDENT ACTIVITY FEES ARE USED
STUDENT RADIO STATION

ACT



PART A:

2965

SUFFOLK COUNTY COMM CLG

SUNY STUDENT OPINION SURVEY (FORM B) SUMMARY REPORT 06/24/06 PAGE 10
SELDEN, NY CODE 9999

SUMMARY FOR SECTION III: COLLEGE ENVIRONMENT, EXPERIENCES, AND OUTCOMES

SATISFACTION WITH COLLEGE ENVIRONMENT, EXPERIENCES, AND OUTCOMES FOR THOSE WHO HAVE USED -
SATISFACTION AVERAGES RANK ORDERED (CONTINUED)

TOTAL SCANNED = 919 PAGE 2 OF 2

RANK

SENSE OF COMMUNITY

WM =

O~ »

# FOR
AVERAG

702
715
695
686
758

688
671
733
678

(5=VERY SATISFIED,

E AVG*

WWwwww

wWwww

SD

©000 00000

ITEM
NO.

*%x% RANKED BY SATISFACTION WITHIN AREA *%x*

4=SATISFIED, 3=NEITHER SATISFIED NOR DISSATISFIED, 2=DISSATISFIED, 1=VERY DISSATISFIED)

ITEM TEXT

DIVERSITY OF STUDENT BODY

DIVERSITY OF FACULTY AND STAFF ™
RACIAL HARMONY ON CAMPUS

CAMPUS ACCEPTANCE OF INDIVIDUAL DIFFERENCES

FACULTY RESPECT FOR STUDENTS

NON-TEACHING STAFF RESPECT FOR STUDENTS
CAMPUS OPENNESS TO OPINIONS OF OTHERS
YOUR SENSE OF BELONGING ON THIS CAMPUS
COMMUNICATION OF STUDENT RULES

ACT



SUNY STUDENT OPINION SURVEY (FORM B) SUMMARY REPORT

2965 SUFFOLK COUNTY COMM CLG

SUMMARY FOR SECTION III:

PART A: SATISFACTION WITH COLLEGE ENVIRONMENT, EXPERIENCES,

ITEM
NO ITEM TEXT

1 AVAILABILITY OF INSTRUCTORS OUTSIDE
OF CLASS

2 CLASS SIZE CONSIDERING THE TYPE OF CLASS

3 AVAILABILITY OF COURSES YOU WANT AT TIMES
YOU CAN TAKE THEM

4 AVAILABILITY OF COURSES FOR GRADUATION
REQUIREMENTS

5 QUALITY OF INSTRUCTION

6 AVATLABILITY OF INTERNSHIPS

7 PURPOSES FOR WHICH TECHNOLOGY

FEES ARE USED

COLLEGE INFORMATION

8 COLLEGE CATALOG (PRINTED OR ON-LINE)

9 COMMUNICATION OF COLLEGE NEWS/INFORMATION
TO STUDENTS

10 COLLEGE WEBSITE

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

SELDEN,

COLLEGE ENVIRONMENT,

VERY
SATISFIED

123
13.4

199
21.7

104
11.3

71

159

17.3

33

27

183
19.9

99
10.8

168
18.3

NY

AND OUTCOMES -

SATISFIED

326
35.5

488
53.1

351
38.2

321
34.9

446
48.5

120
13.1

123
13.4

364
39.6

269
29.3

418
45.5

EXPERIENCES, AND OUTCOMES

NEITHER
SATISFIED NOR
DISSATISFIED

195
21.2

165
18.0

185
21.2

223
24.3

193
21.0

127
13.8

229
24.9

167
18.2

240
26.1

173
18.8

06/24/06

CODE 9999

FREQUENCIES AND PERCENTAGES

TOTAL SCANNED =

VERY

DISSATISFIED ODISSATISFIED

164
17.8

E Y

PAGE 11

919 PAGE 1 OF 3

185
20.1

156
17.0

31

549

59.7

364
38.6

138
15.0

178
19.4

55
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SUNY STUDENT OPINION SURVEY (. { B) SUMMARY REPORT 06/24/06 PAGE 1.

2965 SUFFOLK COUNTY COMM CLG SELDEN, NY CODE 9999

SUMMARY FOR SECTION III: COLLEGE ENVIRONMENT, EXPERIENCES, AND OUTCOMES

PART A: SATISFACTION WITH COLLEGE ENVIRONMENT, EXPERIENCES, AND OUTCOMES - FREQUENCIES AND PERCENTAGES

TOTAL SCANNED = 819 PAGE 2 OF 3
NEITHER N/A OR
ITEM VERY SATISFIED NOR VERY DID NOT
NO ITEM TEXT SATISFIED SATISFIED DISSATISFIED DISSATISFIED DISSATISFIED "USE BLANK
STUDENT LIFE
11 RECREATIONAL AND INTRAMURAL PROGRAMS N 33 107 134 27 21 552 45
% 3.6 11.6 14.6 2.9 2.3 60. 1 4.9
12 COLLEGE SOCIAL ACTIVITIES N 33 139 125 38 20 517 47
% 3.6 15.1 13.6 4.1 2.2 56.3 5.1
13 CULTURAL PROGRAMS (ART, DANCE, FILM, N 55 121 123 28 14 532 46
MUSIC, THEATER) % 6.0 13.2 13.4 3.0 1.5 57.9 5.0
14 GUEST SPEAKERS QUTSIDE OF CLASS N 52 166 124 34 17 479 47
% 5.7 18.1 13.5 3.7 1.8 52.1 5.1
15 OPPORTUNITIES FOR INVOLVEMENT IN CAMPUS N 68 151 153 34 21 447 45
CLUBS/ACTIVITIES % 7.4 16.4 16.6 3.7 2.3 48.6 4.9
16 YOUR SOCIAL SUPPORT NETWORK ON CAMPUS N 36 139 167 32 17 442 86
% 3.9 15. 1 18.2 3.5 1.8 48. 1 9.4
17 OPPORTUNITIES FOR COMMUNITY SERVICE N 20 103 141 25 13 530 87
% 2.2 11.2 15.3 2.7 1.4 57.7 9.5
18 STUDENT INPUT IN COLLEGE POLICIES/PLANS N 19 109 157 49 31 466 88
% 2.1 11.9 17.1 5.3 3.4 50.7 9.6
19 STUDENT GOVERNMENT N 19 78 145 25 21 543 88
7 2.1 8.9 19.8 2.1 2.3 DY . ¥.o
20 RANDOM RESPONSE CHECK N 0 o] 0 0 0 819 100
% 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 89.1 10.9
21 STUDENT NEWSPAPER N 31 150 166 35 21 428 88
% 3.4 16.3 18.1 3.8 2.3 46.6 9.6
22 STUDENT RADIO STATION N 14 39 103 27 30 616 Q0
% 1.5 4.2 11.2 2.9 3.3 67.0 9.8
23 PURPOSES FOR WHICH STUDENT ACTIVITY N 26 85 171 63 53 431 80
FEES ARE USED % 2.8 9.2 18.6 6.9 5.8 46 .9 9.8
24 PERSONAL SAFETY/SECURITY ON CAMPUS N 90 257 191 56 43 190 92
% 9.8 28.0 20.8 6.1 4.7 20.7 .0



SUNY STUDENT OPINION SURVEY (FORM B) SUMMARY REPORT 06/24/06 PAGE 13

2965 SUFFOLK COUNTY COMM CLG SELDEN, NY CODE 9998

SUMMARY FOR SECTION III: COLLEGE ENVIRONMENT, EXPERIENCES, AND OUTCOMES

PART A: SATISFACTION WITH COLLEGE ENVIRONMENT, EXPERIENCES, AND OUTCOMES - FREQUENCIES AND PERCENTAGES

TOTAL SCANNED = 919 PAGE 3 OF 3

NEITHER N/A OR

ITEM VERY SATISFIED NOR VERY DID NOT
NO ITEM TEXT SATISFIED SATISFIED DISSATISFIED DISSATISFIED DISSATISFIED USE BLANK

SENSE OF COMMUNITY

25 CAMPUS ACCEPTANCE OF INDIVIDUAL N 147 333 167 21 18 138 95
DIFFERENCES % 16.0 36.2 i8.2 2.3 2.0 15.0 10.3
26 RACIAL HARMONY ON CAMPUS N 138 362 161 19 15 130 g4
% 15.0 39.4 17.5 2.1 1.6 14 .1 10.2
27 DIVERSITY OF FACULTY AND STAFF N 143 367 171 22 12 110 94
% 15.6 39.9 18.6 2.4 1.3 12.0 10.2
28 DIVERSITY OF STUDENT BODY N 146 363 170 14 9 124 93
% 15.9 39.5 18.5 1.5 1.0 13.5 10. 1
29 FACULTY RESPECT FOR STUDENTS N 149 369 174 41 25 68 93
% 16.2 40.2 18.9 4.5 2.7 7.4 10.1
30 NON-TEACHING STAFF RESPECT FOR STUDENTS N 117 315 206 27 23 135 96
% 12.7 34.3 22 .4 2.9 2.5 14.7 10.4
31 YOUR SENSE OF BELONGING ON THIS CAMPUS N 110 330 228 49 21 81 99
Yo 12.0 3.9 24 .9 D.3 2.3 5.8 iv.8
32 CAMPUS OPENESS TO OPINIONS OF OTHERS N a8 313 205 38 17 153 95
% 10.7 34.1 22.3 4.1 1.8 16.6 10.3
33 COMMUNICATION OF STUDENT RULES N 86 287 251 35 20 142 98
% 9.4 31.2 27.3 4.5 2.2 15.5 10.7

ACT



PART B:

2965

SUFFOLK COUNTY COMM CLG

SUNY STUDENT OPINION SURVEY (FORM B) SUMMARY REPORT 06/24/06 PAGE 14

SELDEN, NY CODE 9999

SUMMARY FOR SECTION III: COLLEGE ENVIRONMENT, EXPERIENCES, AND OUTCOMES

PROBLEMS WHEN TAKING CLASSES FOR THOSE INDICATING PROBLEM LEVEL - PROBLEM AVERAGES RANK ORDERED

RANK AVERAGE

~NOOThWN =

N FOR

657
685
547
158
589
341
280

AVG*

PN S 6]

SD

(4=MAJOR PROUBLEM, 3=MODERATE PROBLEM, 2=MINOR PROBLEM, 1=NO

***x RANKED BY DEGREE OF PROBLEM **x*

JOB-RELATED RESPONSIBILITIES 7
FINANCING COLLEGE EDUCATION

FAMILY RESPONSIBILITIES

FINDING ACCEPTABLE CHILD CARE
TRANSPORTATION TO CLASSES
HEALTH-RELATED PROBLEMS
DISABILITY-RELATED CONCERNS

ACT



PART B:

SUNY STUDENT OPINION SURVEY (FORM B) SUMMARY REPORT

2965 SUFFOLK COUNTY COMM CLG

SUMMARY FOR SECTION III:

FINDING ACCEPTABLE CHILD CARE

TRANSPORTATION TO CLASSES

FINANCING COLLEGE EDUCATION

DISABILITY-RELATED CONCERNS

HEALTH-RELATED PROBLEMS

FAMILY RESPONSIBILITIES

JOB-RELATED RESPONSIBILITIES

PROBLEMS WITH TAKING CLASSES

SELDEN, NY

06/24/06

CODE 9998

COLLEGE ENVIRONMENT, EXPERIENCES, AND OUTCOMES

FREQUENCIES AND PERCENTAGES

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

MAJOR

103
11.2

117
12.7

MODERATE
PROBLEM

192
20.89

117
12.7

166
18. 1

MINOR
PROBLEM

93
10.1

149
16.2

117
12.7

139
15.1

NOT A
PROBLEM

103
11.2

385
41.9

241
26.2

208
22.7

253
27.5

253
27.5

235
25.6

NOT
APPLICABLE

713
77.6

281
30.6

187
20.3

587
63.9

531
57.8

326
35.5

215
23.4

PAGE 15

TOTAL SCANNED

= 918

ACT



PART C:

RANK AVERAGE

SUNY STUDENT OPINION SURVEY (FORM B) SUMMARY REPORT 06/24/06 PAGE 16

2965 SUFFOLK COUNTY COMM CLG SELDEN, NY CODE 9999
SUMMARY FOR SECTION II1: COLLEGE ENVIRONMENT, EXPERIENCES, AND OUTCOMES
FREQUENCY OF ACADEMIC EXPERIENCES - FREQUENCY AVERAGES RANK ORDERED TOTAL SCANNED = 919
*x*x RANKED BY FREQUENCY *xx*
{(5=VERY FREQUENTLY, 4=FREQUENTLY, 3=SOMETIMES, 2=RARELY, 1=NEVER)
# FOR ITEM
AVG* SD NO ITEM TEXT
872 4.13 0.87 6 GONE TO CLASS WITH COURSE READINGS AND ASSIGNMENTS COMPLETED
868 3.989 0.90 8 WORKED HARD TO MEET AN INSTRUCTOR’S EXPECTATIONS
869 3.88 0.80 7 BEEN REQUIRED TO THINK CRITICALLY IN COMPLETING ASSIGNMENTS
866 3.65 1.03 10 RECEIVED FEEDBACK (WRITTEN OR ORAL) FROM INSTRUCTORS ON THE QUALITY OF YOUR WORK
868 3.60 1.08 3 HAD OUT-OF-CLASS ASSIGNMENTS THAT REQUIRED A WRITTEN RESPONSE
870 3.58 0.89 2 BEEN SATISFIED WITH YOUR ACADEMIC EXPERIENCES AT THIS COLLEGE
874 3.53 0.93 1 BEEN INTELLECTUALLY STIMULATED BY THE MATERIAL COVERED IN CLASS
866 3.24 1.15 9 WORKED WITH OTHER STUDENTS ON CLASS ASSIGNMENTS
867 3.00 1.08 11 HAD FACULTY WHO REQUIRED YOU TO MAKE JUDGMENTS ABOUT THE VALUE OF INFORMATION, ARGUMENTS, OR METHODS
865 2.88 1.18 5 HAD FACULTY WHO USED INNOVATIVE TECHNOLOGY TO FACILITATE LEARNING
866 2.67 1.19 4 HAD DISCUSSIONS, MEETINGS, OR CONVERSATIONS WITH INSTRUCTORS OUTSIDE OF CLASS
868 2.59 1.07 12 HAD FACULTY MEMBERS WHO COMMUNICATED INEFFECTIVELY IN CLASS
867 2.52 1.15 15 EXPERIENCED CLASSROOM BEHAVIOR BY OTHER STUDENTS THAT WAS DISRUPTIVE TO LEARNING
863 2.18 1.12 13 OBSERVED STUDENT DISHONESTY WHEN COMPLETING ASSIGNMENTS OR EXAMS
868 2.00 1.07 14 HAD FACULTY MEMBERS WHO CAME TO CLASS UNPREPARED

ACT



PART C:
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SUNY STUDENT OPINION SURVEY (FORM B) SUMMARY REPORT

2965 SUFFOLK COUNTY COMM CLG

SUMMARY FOR SECTION III:

SELDEN,

NY

COLLEGE ENVIRONMENT,

FREQUENCY OF ACADEMIC EXPERIENCES - FREQUENCIES AND PERCENTAGES

HOW FREQUENTLY HAVE YQOU. ...

ITEM
NO

10

11

12

13

15

ITEM TEXT
BEEN INTELLECTUALLY STIMULATED BY THE N
MATERIAL COVERED IN CLASS %
BEEN SATISFIED WITH YOUR ACADEMIC N
EXPERIENCES AT THIS COLLEGE %
HAD OUT-OF-CLASS ASSIGNMENTS THAT REQUIRED N
A WRITTEN RESPONSE %
HAD DISCUSSIONS, MEETINGS, OR CONVERSATIONS N
WITH INSTRUCTORS OUTSIDE OF CLASS %
HAD FACULTY WHO USED INNOVATIVE N
TECHNOLOGY TO FACILITATE LEARNING %
GONE TO CLASS WITH COURSE READINGS AND N
ASSIGNMENTS COMPLETED %
BEEN REQUIRED TO THINK CRITICALLY N
IN COMPLETING ASSIGNMENTS %
WORKED HARD TO MEET AN INSTRUCTOR’S N
EXPECTATIONS %
WORKED WITH OTHER STUDENTS ON CLASS N
ASSIGNMENTS %
RECEIVED FEEDBACK (WRITTEN OR ORAL) FROM N
INSTRUCIURS UN IHE QUALLIY UF YUUKRK WURK Yo
HAD FACULTY WHO REQUIRED YOU TO MAKE N
JUDGEMENTS ABOUT THE VALUE OF %
INFORMATION, ARGUMENTS, OR METHODS
HAD FACULTY MEMBERS WHO COMMUNICATED N
INEFFECTIVELY IN CLASS %
OBSERVED STUDENT DISHONESTY WHEN COMPLETING N
ASSIGNMENTS OR EXAMS %
HAD FACULTY MEMBERS WHO CAME TO CLASS N
UNPREPARED %
EXPERIENCED CLASSROOM BEHAVIOR BY OTHER N

STUDENTS THAT WAS DISRUPTIVE TO LEARNING %

VERY
FREQUENTLY

132
14 .4

128
13.9

177
19.3

70
7.6

341
37 .1

229
24.9

275
29.9

134
14.6

203
22.1

77

49

34

33

57

FREQUENTLY

316
34 .4

343
37.3

341
37 .1

127
13.8

177
19.3

353
38.4

375
40.8

361
39.3

230
25.0

290
31.0

188
20.5

99
10.8

98
10.7

06/24/06

CODE 9999

EXPERIENCES, AND OUTCOMES

SOMETIMES

333
36.2

316
34.4

229
24.8

288
31.4

288
31.3

140
15.2

211
23.0

188
20.5

288
31.3

265
28.8

353
38.4

312

33.9

200
21.8

157
171

279
30.4

RARELY

204
22.2

181
18.7

30
3.3

43

32

141

15.3

84

152
16.5

262

28.5

248
27 .1

280
30.5

240
26.1

NEVER

176
19.2

135
14.7

73

24
z.0

97
10.6

146

15.9

303
33.0

351
38.2

193
21.0

BLANK

PAGE ./

ACT



2965

SUFFOLK COUNTY COMM CLG

SUNY STUDENT OPINION SURVEY (FORM B) SUMMARY REPORT 06/24/06 PAGE 18

SELDEN, NY CODE 9988

SUMMARY FOR SECTION III: COLLEGE ENVIRONMENT, EXPERIENCES, AND OUTCOMES

PART D: COLLEGE CONTRIBUTION TO GROWTH AND LEARNING - CONTRIBUTIGN AVERAGES RANK ORDERED

RANK

(5=VERY LARGE CONTRIBUTION,

N FOR
AVERAGE

859
865
854
852
861

858
863
857
860
854

855
854
859
858
855

[SEARANANN] WWwwww

NRODRODNN

sD

.k ke e - .
-~ e
N —_

[P
-
]

ITEM
NO.

4=LARGE CONTRIBUTION, 3=MODERATE CONTRIBUTION, 2=SMALL CONTRIBUTION, 1=N0O CON

ITEM TEXT

ACQUIRING KNOWLEDGE AND SKILLS NEEDED FOR A CAREER

ACQUIRING INFORMATION, IDEAS, AND CONCEPTS

ACQUIRING KNOWLEDGE AND SKILLS FOR FURTHER ACADEMIC STUDY

ACQUIRING KNOWLEDGE AND SKILLS FOR INTELLECTUAL GROWTH THROUGHOUT YOUR LIFE
ACQUIRING ANALYTICAL THINKING SKILLS

WRITING CLEARLY AND EFFECTIVELY

DEVELOPING SELF-UNDERSTANDING

SPEAKING CLEARLY AND EFFECTIVELY

WORKING WITH OTHERS

USING COMPUTER AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY EFFECTIVELY N

UNDERSTANDING AND APPRECIATING ETHNIC/CULTURAL DIVERSITY AND OTHER INDIVIDUAL DIFFERENCES
UNDERSTANDING POLITICAL AND SOCIAL ISSUES

ACQUIRING KNOWLEDGE AND SKILLS NEEDED TO MAXIMIZE HEALTH AND WELL-BEING

DEVELOPING LEADERSHIP SKILLS

UNDERSTANDING YOUR RIGHTS AND RESPONSIBILITIES AS A CITIZEN

ACT
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SUNY STUDENT OPINION SURVEY (ruRM B) SUMMARY REPORT 06/24/06 PAGE 1.

2965 SUFFOLK COUNTY COMM CLG SELDEN, NY CODE 9999

SUMMARY FOR SECTION III: COLLEGE ENVIRONMENT, EXPERIENCES, AND OUTCOMES

PART D: COLLEGE CONTRIBUTION TO GROWTH AND LEARNING - FREQUENCIES AND PERCENTAGES TOTAL SCANNED = 919
VERY
ITEM LARGE LARGE MODERATE SMALL NO
NO. ITEM TEXT CONTRIBUTION CONTRIBUTION CONTRIBUTION CONTRIBUTION CONTRIBUTION BLANK
1 ACQUIRING INFORMATION, IDEAS, AND CONCEPTS N 114 235 362 110 44 54
% 12.4 25.6 39.4 12.0 4.8 5.9
2 ACQUIRING ANALYTICAL THINKING SKILLS N 89 226 361 13 48 58
% 9.7 24.6 39.3 15 5.0 6.3
3 DEVELOPING SELF-UNDERSTANDING N 93 226 301 152 91 56
% 10.1 24.6 32.8 16.5 9.9 6.1
4 WORKING WITH OTHERS N 81 209 311 183 76 59
% 8.8 22.7 33.8 19.9 8.3 6.4
5 ACQUIRING KNOWLEDGE AND SKILLS NEEDED FOR A N 133 275 272 121 58 60
CAREER % 14.5 29.9 29.6 13.2 6.3 6.5
6 ACQUIRING KNOWLEDGE AND SKILLS NEEDED TO N 64 145 280 218 152 60
MAXIMIZE HEALTH AND WELL-BEING % 7.0 15.8 30.5 23.7 16.5 6.5
7 UNDERSTANDING AND APPRECIATING ETHNIC/CULTURAL N 77 165 290 167 156 64
DIVERSITY AND OTHER INDIVIDUAL DIFFERENCES % 8.4 18.0 31.6 18.2 17.0 7.0
8 WRITING CLEARLY AND EFFECTIVELY N 91 231 320 139 77 61
% 9.9 25. 1 34.8 15.1 8.4 6.6
] SPEAKING CLEARLY AND EFFECTIVELY N 89 222 310 125 111 62
% 9.7 24.2 33.7 13.6 12 .1 6.7
10 USING COMPUTER AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY N 78 189 270 164 153 65
EFFECTIVELY % 3.5 2C.6 29.4 7.8 1¢.C T4
11 DEVELOPING LEADERSHIP SKILLS N 74 147 275 180 182 61
% 8.1 16.0 29.9 19.6 19.8 6.6
12 UNDERSTANDING POLITICAL AND SOCIAL ISSUES N 53 164 290 187 160 65
% 5.8 17.8 31.6 20.3 17 .4 7.1
13 UNDERSTANDING YOUR RIGHTS AND RESPONSIBILITIES N 61 149 275 178 192 64
AS A CITIZEN % 6.6 16.2 29.9 19.4 20.9 7.0
14 ACQUIRING KNOWLEDGE AND SKILLS FOR FURTHER N 114 250 300 120 70 65
ACADEMIC STUDY % 12.4 27.2 32.6 13.1 7.6 7.1
15 ACQUIRING KNOWLEDGE AND SKILLS FOR INTELLECTUAL N 122 227 303 123 77 67
GROWTH THROUGHOUT YOUR LIFE % 13.3 24.7 33.0 13.4 8.4



SUNY STUDENT OPINION SURVEY (FORM B) SUMMARY REPORT 06/24/06 PAGE 20
2865 SUFFOLK COUNTY COMM CLG SELDEN, NY CODE 9999

SUMMARY FOR SECTION 1IV: BACKGROUND INFORMATION

N % W BL % W/0 BL
19 OR UNDER 303 33.0 34.1
20 TO 24 365 39.7 41.1
25 TO 34 107 11.6 12.0
35 TO 44 68 7.4 7.6
45 TO 54 40 4.4 4.5
55 TO 64 3 0.3 0.3
65 AND OVER 3 0.3 0.3
BLANK 30 3.3 N/A
TOTAL 918 100.0 100.0
ITEM 2: GENDER

N % W BL % W/0 BL
MALE 386 42.0 43.4
FEMALE 504 54.8 56.6
BLANK 29 3.2 N/A
TOTAL 918 100.0 100.0

ACT



2965
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SUNY STUDENT OPINION SURVEY (FORM B) SUMMARY REPORT
SUFFOLK COUNTY COMM CLG SELDEN, NY

SUMMARY FOR SECTION IV: BACKGROUND INFORMATION

ITEM 3: RACIAL/ETHNIC GROUP

06/24/06

PAGE «1

N

INTERNATIONAL 14
(NOT A U.S. CITIZEN OR PERMANENT RESIDENT)

LATINO/HISPANIC 122
BLACK (NON-HISPANIC) 38
WHITE (NON-HISPANIC) 618
ASIAN AMERICAN OR PACIFIC ISLANDER 17
NATIVE AMERICAN (AMERICAN INDIAN OR ALASKAN) 0
MULTIRACIAL/MULTIETHNIC 22
OTHER 45
BLANK 42
TOTAL 918
ITEM 4: ARE YOU CURRENTLY MARRIED?

N
YES 116
NO 768
BLANK 34
TOTAL 919

ITEM 5: ARE YOU THE PARENT OR GUARDIAN OF ONE OR MORE

N
YES 137
NO 748
BLANK 34
TOTAL 919

ITEM 6: DID YOU COMPLETE HIGH SCHOOL IN NEW YORK STATE?

N
YES 810
NO 80
BLANK 29
TOTAL 919

CODE 9999
% W BL % W/0 BL
1.5 1.6
13.3 13.9
4.2 4.4
67.2 70.5
1.8 1.9
0.0 0.0
2.4 2.5
4.9 5.1
4.6 N/A

100.0 100.0

% W BL % W/0 BL
12.6 13.1
83.7 86.9

3.7 N/A

100.0 100.0

DEPENDENT CHILDREN?

% W BL % W/0 BL
14.9 15.5
81.4 84.5

3.7 N/A

100.0 100.0

% W BL % W/0 BL
88.1 91.0

8.7 9.0
3.2 N/A
100.0 100.0



2965

SUNY STUDENT OPINION SURVEY (FORM B) SUMMARY REPORT

SUFFOLK COUNTY COMM CLG SELDEN, NY

ITEM 7: DURING HIGH SCHOOL, DID YOU ENROLL IN COLLEGE COURSES OR ADVANCED PLACEMENT (AP)
COURSES FOR WHICH YOU RECEIVED COLLEGE CREDIT?

N % W BL % W/0 BL
YES 188 20.5 21.3
NO 694 75.5 78.7
BLANK 37 4.0 N/A
TOTAL 219 100.0 100.0
ITEM 8: WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING WAS TRUE FOR YOU WHEN YOU FIRST ENTERED THIS COLLEGE?

N % W BL % W/0 BL
THIS IS THE FIRST COLLEGE I ATTENDED 600 65.3 67.6

AFTER HIGH SCHOOL.

TRANSFERRED FROM A 2-YEAR COLLEGE 41 4.5 4.6
TRANSFERRED FROM A 4-YEAR COLLEGE a7 10.6 10.9
OTHER 150 16.3 16.9
BLANK 31 3.4 N/A
TOTAL 919 100.0 100.0
ITEM 9: OVERALL CUMULATIVE GRADE POINT AVERAGE (GPA) AT THIS COLLEGE

N % W BL % W/0 BL
3.50-4.00 203 22.1 23.0
3.00-3.49 219 23.8 24.8
2.50-2.99 198 21.5 22.4
2.00-2.49 71 7.7 8.0
BELOW 2.00 15 1.6 1.7
NOT APPLICABLE OR DO NOT KNOW 176 19.2 20.0
BLANK 37 4.0 N/A
TOTAL 919 100.0 100.0

SUMMARY FOR SECTION IV: BACKGROUND INFORMATION

06/24/06

CODE 9999

PAGE 22

ACT



23965

SUFFOLK COUNTY COMM CLG

SUNY STUDENT OPINION SURVEY (FORM B) SUMMARY REPORT

SELDEN, NY

SUMMARY FOR SECTION IV: BACKGROUND INFORMATION

06/24/06 PAGE 23

CODE 9999

ITEM 10: HOW MANY COLLEGE CREDITS HAVE YOU EARNED TOWARD YOUR CURRENT DEGREE?

N
0 56
1-15 241
16-30 198
31-45 173
46 OR MORE 213
BLANK 38
TOTAL 919

ITEM 11: IN WHICH TYPE OF CLASSES DO YOU MOST FREQUENTLY ENROLL?

N
DAY CLASSES (MORNING OR AFTERNOON) 661
EVENING CLASSES 202
WEEKEND CLASSES 4
ONLINE OR DISTANCE-LEARNING CLASSES 3
BLANK 49
TOTAL 919

ACT



SUNY STUDENT OPINION SURVEY (FORM B) SUMMARY REPORT 06/24/06 PAGE 24

2965 SUFFOLK COUNTY COMM CLG SELDEN, NY CODE 9999

SUMMARY FOR SECTION IV: BACKGROUND INFORMATION

N % W BL % W/0 BL
FULL-TIME (12 CREDITS OR MORE) 645 70.2 72.6
PART-TIME (LESS THAN 12 CREDITS) 244 26.6 27 .4
BLANK 30 3.3 N/A
TOTAL 919 100.0 100.0
ITEM 13: WHERE DO YOU CURRENTLY LIVE?

N % W BL % wW/0 BL
ON CAMPUS (COLLEGE RESIDENCE HALL 2 0.2 0.2

OR APARTMANT)

OFF CAMPUS WITH PARENTS OR RELATIVES 624 67.9 70.5
OFF CAMPUS WITH OTHER STUDENTS OR FRIENDS 31 3.4 3.5
OFF CAMPUS WITH SPOUSE 115 12.5 13.0
OFF CAMPUS ALONE 75 8.2 8.5
OTHER 38 4.1 4.3
BLANK 34 3.7 N/A
TOTAL 919 100.0 100.0

ACT



SUNY STUDENT OPINION SURVEY (FORM B) SUMMARY REPORT 06/24/06 PAGE 25

2965 SUFFOLK COUNTY COMM CLG SELDEN, NY CODE 9999

SUMMARY FOR SECTION IV: BACKGROUND INFORMATION

ITEM 14: INDICATE THE NUMBER OF HOURS IN A TYPICAL WEEK THAT YOU SPEND ON EACH TYPE OFf ACTIVITY.

ATTENDING CLASSES - HOMEWORK/STUDY ING "COLLEGE-SPONSORED ACTIVITIES

N % W BL % W/0 BL N % W BL % W/0 BL N % W BL % W/0 BL

o} 1 0.1 0.1 18 2.0 2.1 704 76.6 81.5
1-5 129 14.0 14.8 501 54.5 57.7 109 11.97 12.6
6-10 216 23.5 24.8 213 23.2 24.5 23 2.5 2.7
11-15 285 31.0 32.7 68 7.4 7.8 12 1.3 1.4
16-20 155 16.9 17.8 34 3.7 3.9 7 0.8 0.8
21-30 65 7.1 7.5 26 2.8 3.0 4 0.4 0.5
31-40 17 1.8 1.9 7 0.8 0.8 1 0.1 0.1
OVER 40 4 0.4 0.5 1 0.1 0.1 4 0.4 0.5
BLANK 47 5.1 N/A 51 5.5 N/A 55 6.0 N/A
TOTAL 219 100.0 100.0 919 100.0 100.0 918 100.0 100.0

ON-CAMPUS ° OFF-CAMPUS HOUSEHOLD/
EMPLOYMENT EMPLOYMENT FAMILY

N % W BL % W/0 BL N % W BL % W/0 BL N % W BL % W/0 BL

0 809 88.0 94.8 150 16.3 17.5 74 8.1 8.6
1-5 8 0.9 0.9 12 1.3 ° 1.4 291 31.7 33.8
6-10 10 1.1 1.2 32 3.5 3.7 152 16.5 17.7
11-15 13 1.4 1.5 50 5.4 5.8 96 10.4 11.1
ie-20 4 0.4 G.5 i35 i2.5 13.4 <C 5.5 7.0
21-30 4 0.4 0.5 182 i9.8 21.2 55 6.0 6.4
31-40 4 0.4 0.5 195 21.2 122.8 35 3.8 4.1
OVER 40 1 o.1 0.1 121 13.2 7 14 .1 98 10.7 11.4
BLANK 66 7.2 N/A 62 6.7 N/A 58 6.3 N/A
TOTAL 919 100.0 100.0 918 100.0 100.0 918 100.0 100.0

ACT
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SUNY STUDENT OPINION SURVE. JORM B) SUMMARY REPORT 06/24/06 PAGL

2965 SUFFOLK COUNTY COMM CLG SELDEN, NY CODE 8889

SUMMARY FOR SECTION IV: BACKGROUND INFORMATION

ITEM 15: MAJOR

N % W BL % W/0 BL
AGRICULTURE AND FORESTRY 2 0.2 0.2
ALLIED HEALTH AND NURSING 82 8.9 9.4
APPLIED AND FINE ARTS 22 2.4 2.5
ARCHITECTURE AND DESIGN 19 2.1 2.2
AUTOMOTIVE AND TRADES 11 1.2 1.3
BUSINESS 119 12.9 13.7
COMMUNICATIONS 11 1.2 1.3
COMPUTER AND INFORMATION SCIENCES 32 3.5 3.7
EDUCATION 110 12.0 12.7
HOSPITALITY AND CULINARY ARTS 4 0.4 0.5
LIBERAL ARTS AND HUMANITIES 72 7.8 8.3
LIFE AND PHYSICAL SCIENCES 20 2.2 2.3
MATHMATICS 6 0.7 0.7
MECHANICAL AND ENGINEERING 9 1.0 1.0
PUBLIC SERVICES, CRIMINAL JUSTICE, 66 7.2 7.6
AND FIRE SCIENCE ‘

SOCIAL SCIENCES 25 2.7 2.9
DTHER 173 18.8 19.9
UNDECIDED 86 9.4 9.9
BLANK 50 5.4 N/A
TOTAL 919 100.0 100.0
ITEM 16: ARE YDOU CURRENTLY RECEIVING A PELL GRANT?

N % W BL % W/0 BL
YES 123 13.4 15.5
NO 673 73.2 84 .9
BLANK 123 13.4 N/A
TOTAL 919 100.0 100.0
ITEM 17: WAS ENGLISH THE PRIMARY LANGUAGE YOU SPOKE AS A CHILD?

N % W BL % W/0 BL
YES 765 83.2 86.8
NO 116 12.6 13.2
BLANK 38 4.1 N/A

TOTAL 919 100.0 100.0 mT



2965

SUNY STUDENT OPINION SURVEY (FORM B) SUMMARY REPORT
SUFFOLK COUNTY COMM CLG SELDEN, NY

SUMMARY FOR SECTION IV: BACKGROUND INFORMATION

ITEM 18: WERE EITHER OF YOUR PARENTS BORN IN ANOTHER COUNTRY?

06/24/06

CODE 8899

PAGE 27

N % W BL
YES 232 25.2
NO 646 70.3
BLANK 41 4.5
TOTAL 919 100.0

ITEM 19: WHAT IS THE HIGHEST DEGREE OR LEVEL OF SCHOOLING COMPLETED BY EITHER OF YOUR PARENTS?

N % W BL
NO FORMAL SCHOOLING 10 1.1
GRADES 1-12, NO DIPLOMA 58 6.3
HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATE - DIPLOMA OR GED 257 28.0
SOME COLLEGE, BUT NO DEGREE 153 16.6
ASSOCIATE’S DEGREE 96 10.4
BACHELOR'S DEGREE 167 18.2
MASTERS’S DEGREE 89 9.7
PROFESSIONAL DEGREE (E.G., JD, MD, DDS) 16 1.7
DOCTORAL DEGREE (E.G., PHD, EDD) 14 1.5
BLANK 59 6.4
TOTAL 919 100.0
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SUNY STUDENT OPINION SURVEY (FORM B) SUMMARY REPORT

2965 SUFFOLK COUNTY COMM CLG SELDEN, NY
SUMMARY FOR SECTION V: ADDITIONAL

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS - FREQUENCIES AND PERCENTAGES

ITEM
NO A B c D E F G H
1 N 635 128 2 o) o) 0 o}
% 69.1 13.9 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
2 N 296 200 143 110 0 0 0
% 32.2 21.8 15.6 12.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
3 N 364 229 114 56 1 0
% 39.6 24.9 12.4 6.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0
4 N 404 261 80 16 6 0 0
% 44 .0 28.4 8.7 1.7 0.7 0.0 0.0 0
5 N 461 90 212 0 0 0
% 50.2 9.8 23.1 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0

00 0O 0O 0O 0O

QUESTIONS

00 00 00 00 0O

00 0O 0O OO OO

06/24/06

CODE 9999
K L
0 O
0.0 0.0
o 1
0.0 0.1
) 0]
0.0 0.0
0 0
0.0 0.0
0 O
0.0 0.0

PAGE 28

168
18.4

154
16.8

152
16.5

155
16.9

ACT





